

ITEM NO.11 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9638/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2015 in WPC No. 3539/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKEEL AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57349/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57351/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57353/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10609/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57271/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57272/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57273/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10604/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57779/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57780/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57781/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10634/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57792/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57793/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11120/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58496/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58497/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58498/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-05-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for
condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief and
on the special leave petitions.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER